# 109000113298

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(C)	ty/State/Zip/Phone	- 40
(CII	.y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
•		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		Ţ

Office Use Only



900162651849

11/24/09--01021--005 \*\*160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

D. BRUCE

NOV 2 5 2009

**EXAMINER** 

November 18, 2009

STEPHANIE'S SAFE HAVEN, LLC 1316 EMERALD HILL WAY VALRICO, FL 33594

Registration Section Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# RE: Articles of Organization - STEPHANIE'S SAFE HAVEN, LLC

Please find attached the Articles of Organization for STEPHANIE'S SAFE HAVEN, LLC.

The registered agent's name and address are: Stephanie J. Lewis, 1316 Emerald Hill Way, Valrico, FL 33594.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$160.00 for filing fees.

Sincerely,

Stephanie J. Lewis

President

09 NOV 24 PM 12: 33
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEF, FLORID

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STEPHANIE'S SAFE HAVEN, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

# ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be STEPHANIE'S SAFE HAVEN, LLC

# ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the company shall be 1316 EMERALD HIGH WAY, VALRICO, FL 33594

# ARTICLE III - DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles.

#### ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the Street Florida is Stephanie J. Lewis, 1316 Emerald Hill Way, Valrico, FL 33594.

#### ARTICLE V – CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company eash or property as unanimously agreed to by all members.

# ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

FILED

# ARTICLE VII – ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all members of the company and on such terms and conditions as determined by all members. A member shall transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

# ARTICLE VIII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

#### ARTICLE XI - MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company are

NAME	ADDRESS		
STEPHANIE J LEWIS	1316 EMERALD HILL WAY, VALRICO, FL 33594	SECRE	71
WALTER G. LEWIS, JR.	1316 EMARALD HILL WAY VALRICO, FL 33594	124 PM 12: 3	ILED
	Ü	<u>™</u> ≃	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at Tampa, Florida, on this 18<sup>TH</sup>. Day of NOVEMBER, 2009.

Walter G. Léwis, Ji

Stephanie J. Lewis

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of STEPHANIE'S SAFE HAVEN, LLC as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Stephanie J. Lowis Registered Agent

09 NOV 24 PH 12: 33